

PROCLAMATION.

(L. S.) J. HARVEY. By His Excellency Major General SIR JOHN HARVEY, Knight Commander of the Most Honourable Military Order of the Bath, Knight Commander of the Royal Hanoverian Guelphic Order, Governor and Commander in Chief in and over the Island of Newfoundland and its Dependencies, &c.

WHEREAS the General Assembly of this Island stands Prorogued until Monday the Twenty-fourth day of June: And Whereas I think fit further to Prorogue the said General Assembly until Monday the 19th day of August next.

I do, therefore, by this my Proclamation further Prorogue the said General Assembly until Monday, the 19th day of August next: And all Persons concerned are required and commanded to take due notice and govern themselves accordingly.

Given under my Hand and Seal, at the Government House, at St. John's, the Twenty-first day of June, 1844, in the Sth Year of Her Majesty's Reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

JAMES CROWDY, Secretary.

PROCLAMATION.

(L. S.) J. HARVEY. By His Excellency Major General SIR JOHN HARVEY, Knight Commander of the Most Honourable Military Order of the Bath, Knight Commander of the Royal Hanoverian Guelphic Order, Governor and Commander in Chief in and over the Island of Newfoundland and its Dependencies, &c.

WHEREAS the General Assembly of this Island stands Prorogued until Monday the Nineteenth day of August inst: And Whereas I think fit further to Prorogue the said General Assembly until Saturday the 19th day of October next.

I do, therefore, by this my Proclamation further Prorogue the said General Assembly until Saturday, the 19th day of October next: And all Persons concerned are required and commanded to take due notice and govern themselves accordingly.

Given under my Hand and Seal, at the Government House, at St. John's, the Sixth day of August, 1844, in the 8th Year of Her Majesty's Reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

JAMES CROWDY; Secretary.